# 504387425 05/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4434121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIGANG MA	05/27/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN SEEFAA SCITECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 378, 3F, EAST TOWER, BUILDING 206 CHEGONGMIAO INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAIRAN QI RD., FUTIAN DIST.	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29605638

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248 346 4016

Email: HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM

Correspondent Name: HEMISPHERE LAW, PLLC Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIL017US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA	
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MIL017US\_ASM-prt#page1.tif source=MIL017US\_ASM-prt#page2.tif

PATENT 504387425 REEL: 042610 FRAME: 0250

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR,

Zhigang Ma	, residing at	16485 Mulberry Way, Northville, Ml 48168, U.S.A.
(hereinafter referred to as A	SSIGNOR),	
owns all right, title and int	erest in the invent	ion as disclosed and/or claimed in the U.S. patent
application, entitled SPL	ATTERING FENDE	R FOR FRYPAN (DOCKET NO.: MIL017US), which
[ X ] is concurrently filed h	erewith; or	
[] was previously filed on _	with Applica	ation No
AND, ASSIGNEE,		
Shenzhen Seefaa Scitech Co (深圳禧发科技有限公司)	o, Etd. havin	g offices at Suite 378, 3F, East Tower, Building 206 Chegongmiao Industrial Zone Tairan Qi Rd., Futian Dist. Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
(bereinafter referred to as A	SSIGNEE).	

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the above-described U.S. patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the U.S. patent application as described above, and other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filled for the invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all

documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment the day and year below written.

李观

Date: May 27, 2017